	Items
	Lin (2018)
	Guo (2018)
	Chiu (2018)
	Wang (2015)
	Jung (2015)
	Spear (2014)
	Khouri (2014)
	Peltoniemi (2013)
	Khouri (2012)
	Del
Vecchio (2011)
	Fulton

(2003)
	Fulton

(1992)

	Clearly 

stated aim
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Inclusion of

consecutive patients
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Prospective data collection
	1
	2
	1
	2
	2
	2
	1
	2
	2
	1
	1
	1

	Endpoints appropriate to study aim
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Unbiased assessment of study endpoint
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Follow-up period appropriate to study aim
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	% Lost to Follow-up
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Prospective calculation 

of study size
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Adequate control group
	N/A
	N/A
	2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Contemporary groups
	N/A
	N/A
	2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Baseline equivalence 

of groups
	N/A
	N/A
	2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Adequate statistical analyses
	N/A
	N/A
	2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	2
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Total
	12
	13
	21
	13
	13
	13
	12
	21
	13
	12
	12
	12


Table 2 Quality assessment using the MINORS score
MINORS, Methodological Index for Non-Randomized Studies; N/A, not applicable 
